
Ramadan Date Fajr
(AM)

Sunrise
(AM)

Dhuhr
(PM)

Asr
(PM)

Maghrib
(PM)

Isha
(PM)

1 Sat, Mar 1 5:51 7:21 12:49 3:41 6:17 7:47

2 Sun, Mar 2 5:49 7:19 12:48 3:42 6:19 7:49

3 Mon, Mar 3 5:46 7:16 12:48 3:43 6:21 7:51

4 Tue, Mar 4 5:44 7:14 12:48 3:45 6:22 7:52

5 Wed, Mar 5 5:42 7:12 12:48 3:46 6:24 7:54

6 Thu, Mar 6 5:40 7:10 12:47 3:47 6:26 7:56

7 Fri, Mar 7 5:38 7:08 12:47 3:48 6:28 7:58

8 Sat, Mar 8 5:36 7:06 12:47 3:49 6:29 7:59

9 Sun, Mar 9 6:33 8:03 1:47 4:50 7:31 9:01

10 Mon, Mar 10 6:31 8:01 1:46 4:52 7:33 9:03

11 Tue, Mar 11 6:29 7:59 1:46 4:53 7:34 9:04

12 Wed, Mar 12 6:27 7:57 1:46 4:54 7:36 9:06

13 Thu, Mar 13 6:25 7:55 1:46 4:55 7:38 9:08

14 Fri, Mar 14 6:22 7:52 1:45 4:56 7:39 9:09

15 Sat, Mar 15 6:20 7:50 1:45 4:57 7:41 9:11

16 Sun, Mar 16 6:18 7:48 1:45 4:58 7:43 9:13

17 Mon, Mar 17 6:16 7:46 1:45 4:59 7:44 9:14

18 Tue, Mar 18 6:13 7:43 1:44 5:00 7:46 9:16

19 Wed, Mar 19 6:11 7:41 1:44 5:01 7:48 9:18

20 Thu, Mar 20 6:09 7:39 1:44 5:02 7:49 9:19

21 Fri, Mar 21 6:07 7:37 1:43 5:03 7:51 9:21

22 Sat, Mar 22 6:04 7:34 1:43 5:04 7:53 9:23

23 Sun, Mar 23 6:02 7:32 1:43 5:05 7:54 9:24

24 Mon, Mar 24 6:00 7:30 1:42 5:06 7:56 9:26

25 Tue, Mar 25 5:58 7:28 1:42 5:07 7:58 9:28

26 Wed, Mar 26 5:55 7:25 1:42 5:08 7:59 9:29

27 Thu, Mar 27 5:53 7:23 1:42 5:09 8:01 9:31

28 Fri, Mar 28 5:51 7:21 1:41 5:10 8:03 9:33

29 Sat, Mar 29 5:49 7:19 1:41 5:11 8:04 9:34

Shawwal 1 Sun, Mar 30 5:46 7:16 1:41 5:12 8:06 9:36

Follow us on social media:
@maccalgary

1446/2025

Du’a After Breaking the Fast

أُ وَابْتَلَّتِ الْعُرُوقُ وَثَبَتَ  ذَهَبَ الظَّمَ
اءَ اللَّهُ رُ إِنْ شَ الأَجْ

(Dhahaba adh-dhama’u wabtallatil-‘urooqu wa
thabata al-ajru insha-Allah)

The thirst is gone, the veins are
moist, and the reward is
established, if Allah wills

Donations
MAC collects  funds to
provide humanitarian
relief in places like
Palestine, Syria,
Kashmir, Yemen, etc.

2025 Outdoor Season

Registrations Close Soon
  macunitedsoccer.com  

Competitive & Community Soccer

Awards
Grade 9 | Grade 12  

Post-Secondary | Special Recognition

If you’re graduating this year, apply for
educational & special category awards

and celebrate with the whole community!

Apply for EMAAN awards
  emaan.ca/calgary  

This Ramadan, join your brothers and sisters at
motivating and transformative activities and halaqat! 

Find a youth program/activity
  maccalgary.ca/youth  

Explore the Quran programs at Al-
Salam Centre aimed at understanding,

reading, memorizing, & building a
connection with the Book of Allah.

Learn more by visiting:
  alsalamcentre.ca/tahfeeth  

Al-Salam Centre
6415 Ranchview Drive NW

MAC Islamic School
64 12 St NE

*Taraweeh Prayers start right after ‘Isha

Taraweeh Locations


